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GENERAL TUITION FEES

After due consideration by our College Board, the Tuition Fees for 2018 are set in the schedule below and shown in Australian
dollars.

WERRIBEE CAMPUS

TUITION FEES RESOURCE LEVY TOTAL
Prep $19,080 $525 $19,705
Year 1 $19,080 $525 $19,705
Year 2 $19,080 $525 $19,705
Year 3 $19,080 $525 $19,705
Year 4 $19,080 $525 $19,705
Year 5 $19,080 $755 $19,620
Year 6 $19,080 $600 $19,620
Year 7 $20,200 $755 $20,740
Year 8 $20,200 $600 $20,740
Year 9 $20,200 $650 $20,910
Year 10 $20,200 $650 $20,910
Year 11 $20,200 $450 $20,910
Year 12 $20,200 $600 $20,910

MELTON CAMPUS

TUITION FEES RESOURCE LEVY TOTAL
Prep $19,080 $400 $19,480
Year 1 $19,080 $400 $19,480
Year 2 $19,080 $400 $19,480
Year 3 $19,080 $400 $19,480
Year 4 $19,080 $400 $19,480
Year 5 $19,080 $560 $19,640
Year 6 $19,080 $560 $19,640




RESOURCE LEVY

The cost of the following items are form the Resource Levy and this levy applies to all students:

. Excursion and incursion costs, including fares, transport, entrance fees and other related charges.
. Swimming lessons.

. CAS calculator for Secondary School students.

. House activities.

. School magazine.

) Diaries.

. Fee Indemnity Insurance.

) General compulsory activities.

. Camps.

. Morrisby Reports for Secondary School students.

NOT INCLUDED IN TUITION FEE OR LEVY

. Uniforms.

. Text books and stationery for students in Year 5 to Year 12.

. Levies for VET subjects — these will be billed separately and are dependent on subjects chosen.

. General non-compulsory activities such as optional overseas trips (Year 9-12) and School Exchanges.

. User pay services such as buses, private music lessons, canteen and Outside School Hours Program.

ENROLMENT CONFIRMATION FEE

Once an offer has been made, an Enrolment Confirmation Fee is payable for each student in order to secure their place. This
must be done within 14 days of the date on the Letter of Offer.

This Enrolment Confirmation Fee is payable once for each child and is as follows:
. Kindergarten to Year 6 entry $500 per child
. Year 7 to Year 12 entry $1,000 per child

This is a non-refundable fee and does not form part of the annual fees and levies.




